
Team standings
2024-24 Thursday A
Rnk Name Rnd

W Ttl Rnd Wins Gms Pts+ Loss Ero+ 8OB Avg + Wins %

1 RACK PACK 21.0 30 82 125 1,010 43 5 1 8.08 65.60
2 VILLAGE PEOPLE 19.0 30 79 125 998 46 4 0 7.98 63.20
3 GIVE ME A BREAK 18.0 30 66 125 956 59 3 0 7.65 52.80
4 DAMN STR8 17.0 30 67 125 1,005 58 1 0 8.04 53.60
5 DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 15.0 30 60 125 950 65 9 0 7.60 48.00
6 ON THE BREAK 14.0 30 57 125 889 68 3 1 7.11 45.60
7 EL SOL 10.0 30 52 125 953 73 3 1 7.62 41.60
8 SHUT'EM DOWN 6.0 30 37 125 902 88 0 0 7.22 29.60

Team standings with last match
2024-24 Thursday A
Rnk Name LM Opp. Team Name Last Date LM

RW
LM
RP

LM
SC

LM
GMS

LM
WINS

LM
RW %

Last match

1 RACK PACK SHUT'EM DOWN 10/17/2024 5 6 229 25 20 83.33
2 VILLAGE PEOPLE DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 10/17/2024 4 6 192 25 16 66.67
3 GIVE ME A BREAK ON THE BREAK 10/17/2024 6 6 218 25 20 100.00
4 DAMN STR8 EL SOL 10/17/2024 3 6 201 25 15 50.00
5 DUKE CITY SHOOTERS VILLAGE PEOPLE 10/17/2024 2 6 196 25 9 33.33
6 ON THE BREAK GIVE ME A BREAK 10/17/2024 0 6 131 25 5 0.00
7 EL SOL DAMN STR8 10/17/2024 3 6 191 25 10 50.00
8 SHUT'EM DOWN RACK PACK 10/17/2024 1 6 166 25 5 16.67
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Player standings
2024-24 Thursday A
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

1 * A+ JUAN MENDOZA GIVE ME A BREAK 9 19 6 213 85.2 25 5 2 0 2 2 X
2 * A+ JUAN ORTEGA RACK PACK 8 18 7 212 84.8 25 5 0 0 0 1 X
3 * A+ MARK LANUM DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 9 17 8 221 88.4 25 5 4 0 3 1 X
4 * A+ MIKE SAUER VILLAGE PEOPLE 9 16 4 177 88.5 20 4 3 0 1 1 X
5 * A+ ALEX ACOSTA EL SOL 9 15 5 177 88.5 20 4 3 1 3 1 X
6 * A SHANE JORGENSEN RACK PACK 8 14 6 168 84 20 4 1 0 0 0
7 * TONY NIETO RACK PACK 8 14 6 159 79.5 20 4 0 0 0 1
8 * A+ SHANE MASSEY DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 8 13 12 189 75.6 25 5 5 0 5 0 X
9 * A DAN GOODMAN GIVE ME A BREAK 7 13 12 183 73.2 25 5 0 0 1 0 X

10 * A BELLO SANCHEZ VILLAGE PEOPLE 8 13 7 160 80 20 4 1 0 0 1
11 * A KYLE KELLY DAMN STR8 7 12 13 177 70.8 25 5 0 0 1 0 X
12 * B+ TIMOTHY KING DAMN STR8 8 12 8 162 81 20 4 0 0 0 1
13 * A CHAD INGLEDUE VILLAGE PEOPLE 8 12 8 158 79 20 4 0 0 0 0 X
14 * A+ TOM WATTERS RACK PACK 9 12 3 135 90 15 3 2 1 2 1
15 * A JOEY TRUJILLO SHUT'EM DOWN 7 11 14 184 73.6 25 5 0 0 1 0 X
16 * B+ WILFRED SANCHEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 6 11 14 160 64 25 5 0 0 0 1 X
17 * A RICHARD RODRIGUEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 8 11 9 156 78 20 4 0 0 0 0 X
18 * B TRAY NILES DAMN STR8 8 11 9 152 76 20 4 0 0 1 0
19 * A RICK MONTANO RACK PACK 7 10 10 145 72.5 20 4 1 0 1 0 X
20 * B+ TIM SAIZ GIVE ME A BREAK 7 10 10 140 70 20 4 0 0 0 0 X
21 * A JOE TURNER DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 10 10 134 67 20 4 0 0 1 0 X
22 * A JOHN GARCIA SR. ON THE BREAK 9 10 5 132 88 15 3 0 0 1 1 X
23 * A+ ASHLI SAFFORD VILLAGE PEOPLE 9 10 5 129 86 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
24 * A+ DARREN HUTCHERSON VILLAGE PEOPLE 8 10 5 116 77.33 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
25 * A+ ISAAC MADRIGAL ON THE BREAK 8 10 5 114 76 15 3 0 1 0 0
26 * B+ JACOB ROMERO ON THE BREAK 7 9 21 195 65 30 5 0 0 0 0 X
27 * A JOHNNY GARCIA JR. ON THE BREAK 7 9 16 169 67.6 25 5 1 0 1 0 X
28 * A ANTHONY GARCIA ON THE BREAK 6 9 16 148 59.2 25 5 0 0 0 0 X
29 * A FRANK LECHEL DAMN STR8 8 9 6 114 76 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
30 * A TERRENCE MARTIN DAMN STR8 7 8 12 145 72.5 20 4 1 0 0 0 X
31 * A ALEXIS LOMA VILLAGE PEOPLE 8 8 7 113 75.33 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
32 * B+ SHERI CRIDER EL SOL 7 8 7 108 72 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
33 * A STEVE G JR. HERRERA SHUT'EM DOWN 6 7 13 128 64 20 4 0 0 1 0 X
34 * B LARRY SALAS DAMN STR8 8 7 8 117 78 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
35 * A MIKE DORR VILLAGE PEOPLE 7 7 8 109 72.67 15 3 0 0 1 0 X
36 * B JOE MORALEZ EL SOL 6 7 8 97 64.67 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
37 * B JUNIOR STANLEY SHUT'EM DOWN 6 6 14 115 57.5 20 4 0 0 0 0 X
38 * A NEP RODRIGUEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 7 6 9 109 72.67 15 3 0 0 1 0
39 * B STEPHANIE WOODMAN EL SOL 7 6 9 105 70 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
40 * A+ RUIS ROMERO RACK PACK 8 6 4 83 83 10 2 1 0 1 0 X
41 * C+ VERONICA SANCHEZ SHUT'EM DOWN 5 5 20 136 54.4 25 5 0 0 0 0 X
42 * B JOSE SAENZ SHUT'EM DOWN 6 5 15 123 61.5 20 4 0 0 0 0 X
43 * B MARTI ADAMS EL SOL 6 5 10 90 60 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
44 * A+ PEARL ORTIZ EL SOL 8 5 5 76 76 10 2 0 0 0 0 X
45 * A+ TED CASTILLO GIVE ME A BREAK 8 5 5 75 75 10 2 1 0 1 0 X
46 * A CARLOS TORRES RACK PACK 7 5 5 73 73 10 2 0 0 1 0 X
47 * A+ GEORGE MONTEZ DAMN STR8 10 5 0 50 100 5 1 0 0 1 1 X
48 * ART BLACK GIVE ME A BREAK 8 4 6 77 77 10 2 0 0 0 0 X
49 * A ALBERT MARQUEZ GIVE ME A BREAK 6 4 6 63 63 10 2 0 0 0 0
50 * A+ JOE RENDON ON THE BREAK 9 4 1 47 94 5 1 2 0 1 0 X
51 * B SANDRA SAAVEDRA EL SOL 6 3 12 87 58 15 3 0 0 0 0 X

52 * C+ STEPHANIE HILTON
TURNER DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 5 3 12 82 54.67 15 3 0 0 0 0

53 * B WALTER GUTIERREZ SHUT'EM DOWN 5 3 12 76 50.67 15 3 0 0 0 0 X
54 * B+ BRUCE BARTH DAMN STR8 9 3 2 43 86 5 1 0 0 0 0
55 * SHERRI SANCHEZ EL SOL 4 3 7 40 40 10 2 0 0 0 0 X
56 * A+ RYAN ANDERSON ON THE BREAK 7 3 2 37 74 5 1 0 0 0 0 X
57 * B+ DOMINIC GARCIA ON THE BREAK 7 3 2 37 74 5 1 0 0 0 0 X
58 * A JOHN HEMPHILL VILLAGE PEOPLE 7 3 2 36 72 5 1 0 0 0 0 X
59 * A MANUEL GARCIA RACK PACK 7 3 2 35 70 5 1 0 0 0 0 X
60 * C MALCOLM ADAMS EL SOL 4 0 10 38 38 10 2 0 0 0 0 X
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Player standings
2024-24 Thursday A
Rank Sanctioned Players Team Name Avg + Wins Loss Pts + Efficiency Tot

Gms
Match

Cnt Ero + 8 on
break

10-0
+

Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

61 * B SHAWN SANCHEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 4 0 5 19 38 5 1 0 0 0 0
63 A JAMES KELLY SKIP DAMN STR8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 * A+ DION FEDIUK GIVE ME A BREAK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 * B+ ALFREDO LOPEZ DUKE CITY SHOOTERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 * B+ JORDAN RUIZ VILLAGE PEOPLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 * B+ ROBERT MILLER GIVE ME A BREAK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 C SAVANNA TRUJILLO SHUT'EM DOWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
2024-24 Thursday A

**Floating Spares**

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A 6 ANTHONY GARCIA 9 16 1 148 191 25 0 0 0 3 -43 4.21 29.60 0 X

DAMN STR8

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A 7 KYLE KELLY 12 13 2 177 189 25 0 0 1 4 -12 5.5 35.40 0 X
* B+ 8 TIMOTHY KING 12 8 0 162 138 20 0 0 0 7 24 5.85 40.50 1
* B 8 TRAY NILES 11 9 0 152 145 20 0 0 1 5 7 5.55 38.00 0
* A 7 TERRENCE MARTIN 8 12 0 145 149 20 1 0 0 2 -4 5.03 36.25 0 X
* A 8 FRANK LECHEL 9 6 0 114 110 15 0 0 0 4 4 5.6 38.00 0 X
* B 8 LARRY SALAS 7 8 0 117 121 15 0 0 0 3 -4 5.3 39.00 0 X
* A+ 10 GEORGE MONTEZ 5 0 0 50 17 5 0 0 1 5 33 8.4 50.00 1 X
* B+ 9 BRUCE BARTH 3 2 0 43 35 5 0 0 0 2 8 6.1 43.00 0

A 0 JAMES KELLY SKIP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

DUKE CITY SHOOTERS

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A+ 9 MARK LANUM 17 8 0 221 140 25 4 0 3 6 81 7.34 44.20 1 X
* A+ 8 SHANE MASSEY 13 12 0 189 153 25 5 0 5 3 36 6.54 37.80 0 X
* A 8 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ 11 9 1 156 145 20 0 0 0 3 11 5.84 39.00 0 X
* A 7 JOE TURNER 10 10 1 134 148 20 0 0 1 5 -14 5.21 33.50 0 X
* A 7 NEP RODRIGUEZ 6 9 0 109 112 15 0 0 1 2 -3 4.97 36.33 0
* C+ 5 STEPHANIE HILTON

TURNER 3 12 1 82 138 15 0 0 0 1 -56 3.57 27.33 0
* B 4 SHAWN SANCHEZ 0 5 0 19 50 5 0 0 0 0 -31 1.9 19.00 0
* B+ 0 ALFREDO LOPEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

EL SOL

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A+ 9 ALEX ACOSTA 15 5 0 177 114 20 3 1 3 6 63 7.57 44.25 1 X
* B+ 7 SHERI CRIDER 8 7 1 108 111 15 0 0 0 3 -3 5.57 36.00 0 X
* B 6 JOE MORALEZ 7 8 1 97 119 15 0 0 0 4 -22 4.96 32.33 0 X
* B 7 STEPHANIE WOODMAN 6 9 0 105 126 15 0 0 0 3 -21 4.7 35.00 0 X
* B 6 MARTI ADAMS 5 10 2 90 125 15 0 0 0 2 -35 4.62 30.00 0 X
* B 6 SANDRA SAAVEDRA 3 12 0 87 136 15 0 0 0 2 -49 3.5 29.00 0 X
* A+ 8 PEARL ORTIZ 5 5 1 76 74 10 0 0 0 3 2 5.89 38.00 0 X
* 4 SHERRI SANCHEZ 3 7 1 40 87 10 0 0 0 2 -47 3.22 20.00 0 X
* C 4 MALCOLM ADAMS 0 10 0 38 100 10 0 0 0 0 -62 1.9 19.00 0 X

GIVE ME A BREAK

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A+ 9 JUAN MENDOZA 19 6 0 213 134 25 2 0 2 10 79 7.02 42.60 2 X
* A 7 DAN GOODMAN 13 12 1 183 172 25 0 0 1 4 11 5.52 36.60 0 X
* B+ 6 WILFRED SANCHEZ 11 14 1 160 201 25 0 0 0 5 -41 4.71 32.00 1 X
* B+ 7 TIM SAIZ 10 10 2 140 145 20 0 0 0 2 -5 5.56 35.00 0 X
* A+ 8 TED CASTILLO 5 5 0 75 62 10 1 0 1 4 13 5.85 37.50 0 X
* A 6 ALBERT MARQUEZ 4 6 0 63 76 10 0 0 0 2 -13 4.35 31.50 0
* 8 ART BLACK 4 6 0 77 78 10 0 0 0 2 -1 5.05 38.50 0 X
* A+ 0 DION FEDIUK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
* B+ 0 ROBERT MILLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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Team players
2024-24 Thursday A

ON THE BREAK

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* B+ 7 JACOB ROMERO 9 21 0 195 264 30 0 0 0 3 -69 4.15 39.00 0 X
* A 7 JOHNNY GARCIA JR. 9 16 0 169 201 25 1 0 1 2 -32 4.7 33.80 0 X
* A+ 8 ISAAC MADRIGAL 10 5 1 114 101 15 0 1 0 3 13 6.21 38.00 0
* A 9 JOHN GARCIA SR. 10 5 0 132 96 15 0 0 1 7 36 6.53 44.00 1 X
* A+ 9 JOE RENDON 4 1 0 47 24 5 2 0 1 2 23 9.1 47.00 0 X
* A+ 7 RYAN ANDERSON 3 2 0 37 30 5 0 0 0 2 7 5.5 37.00 0 X
* B+ 7 DOMINIC GARCIA 3 2 0 37 36 5 0 0 0 2 1 5.5 37.00 0 X

RACK PACK

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A+ 8 JUAN ORTEGA 18 7 1 212 160 25 0 0 0 6 52 6.67 42.40 1 X
* 8 TONY NIETO 14 6 0 159 124 20 0 0 0 5 35 6.07 39.75 1
* A 8 SHANE JORGENSEN 14 6 0 168 130 20 1 0 0 5 38 6.5 42.00 0
* A 7 RICK MONTANO 10 10 1 145 136 20 1 0 1 6 9 5.71 36.25 0 X
* A+ 9 TOM WATTERS 12 3 0 135 74 15 2 1 2 5 61 7.7 45.00 1
* A+ 8 RUIS ROMERO 6 4 0 83 54 10 1 0 1 4 29 6.55 41.50 0 X
* A 7 CARLOS TORRES 5 5 1 73 71 10 0 0 1 2 2 5.94 36.50 0 X
* A 7 MANUEL GARCIA 3 2 1 35 37 5 0 0 0 3 -2 6.63 35.00 0 X

SHUT'EM DOWN

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A 7 JOEY TRUJILLO 11 14 0 184 199 25 0 0 1 3 -15 5.08 36.80 0 X
* C+ 5 VERONICA SANCHEZ 5 20 0 136 228 25 0 0 0 2 -92 3.32 27.20 0 X
* A 6 STEVE G JR. HERRERA 7 13 1 128 158 20 0 0 1 2 -30 4.58 32.00 0 X
* B 6 JUNIOR STANLEY 6 14 0 115 175 20 0 0 0 2 -60 3.78 28.75 0 X
* B 6 JOSE SAENZ 5 15 0 123 175 20 0 0 0 2 -52 3.83 30.75 0 X
* B 5 WALTER GUTIERREZ 3 12 0 76 136 15 0 0 0 1 -60 3.13 25.33 0 X

C 0 SAVANNA TRUJILLO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

VILLAGE PEOPLE

SancRnkAvg Players Wins Loss Ero
AgainstPts + Pts - Tot

Gms
Ero
+ 8BB10-0

+
Cons
WinsDifferentialPF Pt

Avg
Top
Gun

Top
Gun
Paid

* A+ 9 MIKE SAUER 16 4 1 177 110 20 3 0 1 5 67 7.92 44.25 1 X
* A 8 BELLO SANCHEZ 13 7 1 160 117 20 1 0 0 6 43 6.47 40.00 1
* A 8 CHAD INGLEDUE 12 8 1 158 135 20 0 0 0 3 23 6.05 39.50 0 X
* A+ 9 ASHLI SAFFORD 10 5 0 129 93 15 0 0 0 4 36 6.3 43.00 0 X
* A+ 8 DARREN HUTCHERSON 10 5 2 116 95 15 0 0 0 4 21 6.77 38.67 0 X
* A 8 ALEXIS LOMA 8 7 0 113 108 15 0 0 0 4 5 5.37 37.67 0 X
* A 7 MIKE DORR 7 8 1 109 106 15 0 0 1 3 3 5.54 36.33 0 X
* A 7 JOHN HEMPHILL 3 2 0 36 34 5 0 0 0 2 2 5.4 36.00 0 X
* B+ 0 JORDAN RUIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
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